
NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   WomenU18-48
Competitors: 4Competitors

# Name Club 1 2 3 4

1 VERONICA  KALAITSIDOU BATMANIDES JUDO CLUB

2 CHRISTINA CHRISTOFOROU KITION

3 XANTHIA STYLIANOU CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

4 VERONIKA KAMANIDI LARNACA JUDO UNION

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 VERONICA  KALAITSIDOU CHRISTINA CHRISTOFOROU 10s1-00 3:42

10

3 42 XANTHIA STYLIANOU VERONIKA KAMANIDI 10s1-00 1:46

10

1 33 VERONICA  KALAITSIDOU XANTHIA STYLIANOU 10-00 0:27

10

2 44 CHRISTINA CHRISTOFOROU VERONIKA KAMANIDI 10-00 0:22

10

1 45 VERONICA  KALAITSIDOU VERONIKA KAMANIDI 10s1-00 1:16

10

2 36 CHRISTINA CHRISTOFOROU XANTHIA STYLIANOU 10-01 2:25

10

Wins Pts Pos

3 30 1

2 20 2

1 10 3

0 0 3

Results

Pos Name

1 VERONICA  KALAITSIDOU, BATMANIDES JUDO CLUB

2 CHRISTINA CHRISTOFOROU, KITION

3 XANTHIA STYLIANOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

3 VERONIKA KAMANIDI, LARNACA JUDO UNION



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   WomenU18-52
Competitors: 3Competitors

# Name Club 1 2 3

1 MARIA LEONTSINE CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

2 ADAMANTIA CHRISTODOULIDOU CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

3 ALEXANDRA PETROVA PYGASOS LARNACAS

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 MARIA LEONTSINE ADAMANTIA CHRISTODOULIDOU 00s2-10s2 9:16

10

1 32 MARIA LEONTSINE ALEXANDRA PETROVA 10s1-00 1:42

10

2 33 ADAMANTIA CHRISTODOULIDOU ALEXANDRA PETROVA 10-00 1:51

10

Wins Pts Pos

1 10

12 20

2

0 0 3

Results

Pos Name

1 ADAMANTIA CHRISTODOULIDOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

2 MARIA LEONTSINE, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

3 ALEXANDRA PETROVA , PYGASOS LARNACAS



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   WomenU18-57
Competitors: 2Competitors

# Name Club 1 1 12 2 2

1 MARINA AZINOU KITION

2 TATIANA NEMCHINOVA PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 MARINA AZINOU TATIANA NEMCHINOVA 01-00s1 4:00

1

1 22 MARINA AZINOU TATIANA NEMCHINOVA 01s1-00s1 4:00

1

1 23 MARINA AZINOU TATIANA NEMCHINOVA

Wins Pts Pos

2 2 1

0 0 2

Results

Pos Name

1 MARINA AZINOU, KITION

2 TATIANA NEMCHINOVA, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   WomenU18-63
Competitors: 3Competitors

# Name Club 1 2 3

1 VIOLETTA MPEKOU NICOSIA JUDO CENTER

2 SOFIA GAVRILIDOU MONOMACHOS

3 NICOLA DIETRICH KODOKAN

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 VIOLETTA MPEKOU SOFIA GAVRILIDOU 00s1-11 1:39

10

1 32 VIOLETTA MPEKOU NICOLA DIETRICH 00-10 0:25

10

2 33 SOFIA GAVRILIDOU NICOLA DIETRICH 00s1-10s1 1:50

10

Wins Pts Pos

0 0

1

1 10 2

2 20

3

Results

Pos Name

1 NICOLA DIETRICH, KODOKAN

2 SOFIA GAVRILIDOU , MONOMACHOS

3 VIOLETTA MPEKOU, NICOSIA JUDO CENTER



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   WomenU18+70
Competitors: 3Competitors

# Name Club 1 2 3

1 EIRINI ANDREOU CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

2 ANTONIA CHRYSANTHOU PYGASOS LARNACAS

3 SOPHIA VASILEIOU NASIA JUDO CLUB

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 EIRINI ANDREOU ANTONIA CHRYSANTHOU 10-00 0:32

10

1 32 EIRINI ANDREOU SOPHIA VASILEIOU 10-00 0:31

10

2 33 ANTONIA CHRYSANTHOU SOPHIA VASILEIOU 00-11s1 1:28

10

Wins Pts Pos

2 20 1

0 0

21 10

3

Results

Pos Name

1 EIRINI ANDREOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

2 SOPHIA VASILEIOU, NASIA JUDO CLUB

3 ANTONIA CHRYSANTHOU, PYGASOS LARNACAS



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-55
Competitors: 6

1

1. GEORGIOS HADJISAVVAS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

2

3. ALEXANDROS ESMAILI, ONISILOS

7. MARIOS MATHAIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY
00 - 10

3

2. LOUCAS SHIKKIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

6. ELENIOS KOULOUMPRIS, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY
00 - 10s1

4

8. STRATOS CHARALAMPOUS, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

A

B

C

D

5

HADJISAVVAS

MATHAIOU

10 - 00

6

KOULOUMPRIS

CHARALAMPOUS

00s2 - 10

7

1

2

ESMAILI

8

3

4

SHIKKIS

9

6

ESMAILI

KOULOUMPRIS

00 - 10s2

10

5

SHIKKIS

MATHAIOU

01s2 - 10

11

HADJISAVVAS

CHARALAMPOUS

10 - 00

KOULOUMPRIS

MATHAIOU

HADJISAVVAS

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

GEORGIOS HADJISAVVAS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

STRATOS CHARALAMPOUS, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

ELENIOS KOULOUMPRIS, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

MARIOS MATHAIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

ALEXANDROS ESMAILI, ONISILOS

LOUCAS SHIKKIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-60
Competitors: 10

1

1. ANTONIS CHRISTOFOROU, KITION

9. LOUKAS CONSTANTINOU, LARNACA JUDO UNION 10 - 01s1

2

5. AIMILIOS PEPPOS, BATMANIDES JUDO CLUB

3

3. IOANNIS MICHAELIDES, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

4

7. IRINEOS ZINONOS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

5

2. ALEXIS SOTERIOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

6

6. ANDREAS PIERIS, PYGASOS LARNACAS

7

4. ARIS ZAVOS, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

12. STYLIANOU KALOGIANNIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION 00s1 - 10

8

8. CHRISTOS STAVROU, KITION

A

B

C

D

9

CHRISTOFOROU

PEPPOS

10 - 00

10

MICHAELIDES

ZINONOS

10 - 00

11

SOTERIOU

PIERIS

10 - 00

12

KALOGIANNIS

STAVROU

00s1 - 01

13

CONSTANTINOU

PEPPOS
10s1 - 00

14
ZINONOS

15
PIERIS

16
KALOGIANNIS

17

CHRISTOFOROU

MICHAELIDES

10s1 - 00s1

18

SOTERIOU

STAVROU

00 - 10

19

CONSTANTINOU

ZINONOS

10 - 00

20

PIERIS

KALOGIANNIS

00 - 10

21

18

CONSTANTINOU

SOTERIOU
10 - 00

22

17

KALOGIANNIS

MICHAELIDES
10 - 00

23

CHRISTOFOROU

STAVROU

10 - 00

CONSTANTINOU

KALOGIANNIS

CHRISTOFOROU

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

ANTONIS CHRISTOFOROU, KITION

CHRISTOS STAVROU, KITION

LOUKAS CONSTANTINOU, LARNACA JUDO UNION

STYLIANOU KALOGIANNIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

ALEXIS SOTERIOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

IOANNIS MICHAELIDES, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

IRINEOS ZINONOS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

ANDREAS PIERIS, PYGASOS LARNACAS



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-66
Competitors: 12

1

1. IOANNIS MPEKOS, NICOSIA JUDO CENTER

9. THEODOROS VACHOS, LARNACA JUDO UNION 10 - 00

2

5. IAKOVOS KOURAULI, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

3

3. VICTORAS PEPPOS, BATMANIDES JUDO CLUB

11. GIORGOS SPYROU, ENOSI JUDO AMMOCHOSTOU 00 - 10

4

7. IOANNIS SPANTIOS, MOSFILOTIS SPORTS CENTER

510. STEPHAN AMATEAS MARDAPITTAS, MONOMACHOS

6

6. KONSTANTINOS GEORGIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

14. CHRISTOS CHRYSANTHOU , ONISILOS 10 - 00

7

4. DIKAIOS DIKAIAKOS, ENOSI JUDO AMMOCHOSTOU

12. NIKOS ZENIOU, ZEN JUDO 00 - 10

8

8. ANASTASIOS IOANNOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

A

B

C

D

9

MPEKOS

KOURAULI

00s2 - 11s1

10

SPYROU

SPANTIOS

10s1 - 00

11

MARDAPITTAS

GEORGIOU

00s2 - 10s1

12

ZENIOU

IOANNOU

00s1 - 10

13
MPEKOS

14

PEPPOS

SPANTIOS
00s1 - 10

15

CHRYSANTHOU 

MARDAPITTAS
11s1 - 00s1

16
ZENIOU

17

KOURAULI

SPYROU

10 - 00s1

18

GEORGIOU

IOANNOU

11s1 - 00s1

19

MPEKOS

SPANTIOS

00s1 - 10

20

CHRYSANTHOU 

ZENIOU

00 - 10

21

18

SPANTIOS

IOANNOU
00 - 10

22

17

ZENIOU

SPYROU
10s1 - 00

23

KOURAULI

GEORGIOU

10 - 00s3

IOANNOU

ZENIOU

KOURAULI

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

IAKOVOS KOURAULI, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

KONSTANTINOS GEORGIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

ANASTASIOS IOANNOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

NIKOS ZENIOU, ZEN JUDO

IOANNIS SPANTIOS, MOSFILOTIS SPORTS CENTER

GIORGOS SPYROU, ENOSI JUDO AMMOCHOSTOU

IOANNIS MPEKOS, NICOSIA JUDO CENTER

CHRISTOS CHRYSANTHOU , ONISILOS



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-73
Competitors: 7

1

1. ANDREAS GERONTA, KITION

5. NIKOLAS ANTONIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY
00 - 10s1

2

3. ANTONIOS GEORGIOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY

7. EVAGGELOS PAFITANIS, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY
00s2 - 10

3

6. CHRISTOS ARGYRIDES, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

4

4. ARIS DEMETRIOU , ONISILOS

8. RAFAIL ANDREOU, LARNACA JUDO UNION
01s1 - 10s1

A

B

C

D

5

ANTONIOU

PAFITANIS

10 - 00

6

ARGYRIDES

ANDREOU

01 - 10

7

1

2

GERONTA

GEORGIOU

10 - 00

8

3

4

DEMETRIOU 

9

6

GERONTA

ARGYRIDES

10 - 00

10

5

DEMETRIOU 

PAFITANIS

10 - 00s1

11

ANTONIOU

ANDREOU

11 - 00

GERONTA

DEMETRIOU 

ANTONIOU

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

NIKOLAS ANTONIOU, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

RAFAIL ANDREOU, LARNACA JUDO UNION

ANDREAS GERONTA, KITION

ARIS DEMETRIOU , ONISILOS

CHRISTOS ARGYRIDES, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

EVAGGELOS PAFITANIS, PIERO JUDO ACADEMY

ANTONIOS GEORGIOU, CHRISTODOULIDES JUDO ACADEMY



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-81
Competitors: 6

1

5. GIANNIS CHRISTOFIDIS, ONISILOS

2

3. THANASIS ORFANOS, KITION

7. LIGGIS GIORGOS, LARNACA JUDO UNION
00 - 10

3

2. ALEXANDROS  CHRYSANTHOU , ONISILOS

4

4. DIMITRIS DIMITRIOU, KITION

8. MARIOS IOANNOU, ONISILOS
10 - 00

A

B

C

D

5

CHRISTOFIDIS

GIORGOS

00 - 10

6

CHRYSANTHOU 

DIMITRIOU

00 - 10

7

1

2

ORFANOS

8

3

4

IOANNOU

9

6

ORFANOS

CHRYSANTHOU 

10 - 00

10

5

IOANNOU

CHRISTOFIDIS

10 - 00

11

GIORGOS

DIMITRIOU

00 - 10

ORFANOS

IOANNOU

DIMITRIOU

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

DIMITRIS DIMITRIOU, KITION

LIGGIS GIORGOS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

THANASIS ORFANOS, KITION

MARIOS IOANNOU, ONISILOS

ALEXANDROS  CHRYSANTHOU , ONISILOS

GIANNIS CHRISTOFIDIS, ONISILOS



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18-90
Competitors: 6

1

5. KLEANTHIS KLEANTHOUS, KITION

2

3. ALEXANDROS HAJIEFTATHIOU, MONOMACHOS

7. ANDREAS PATSIANTOS , ONISILOS
10 - 00

3

2. ANDREAS SAVVA, KITION

4

4. ALEXANDROS DEMETRIOU , ONISILOS

8. THEOCHARIS KARATSAOUSIDIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION
00s1 - 10

A

B

C

D

5

KLEANTHOUS

HAJIEFTATHIOU

00 - 10

6

SAVVA

KARATSAOUSIDIS

00 - 10

7

1

2

PATSIANTOS 

8

3

4

DEMETRIOU 

9

6

PATSIANTOS 

SAVVA

00 - 10

10

5

DEMETRIOU 

KLEANTHOUS

10 - 00

11

HAJIEFTATHIOU

KARATSAOUSIDIS

00 - 10

SAVVA

DEMETRIOU 

KARATSAOUSIDIS

Results

Pos Name

1

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

THEOCHARIS KARATSAOUSIDIS, LARNACA JUDO UNION

ALEXANDROS HAJIEFTATHIOU, MONOMACHOS

ANDREAS SAVVA, KITION

ALEXANDROS DEMETRIOU , ONISILOS

ANDREAS PATSIANTOS , ONISILOS

KLEANTHIS KLEANTHOUS, KITION



NATIONAL JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP U18  29/10/2022  ELEFTHERIA   MenU18+90
Competitors: 3Competitors

# Name Club 1 2 3

1 GIORGOS MICHAEL LAKEDEMON

2 ANTREAS YIAPANIS KODOKAN

3 PANAYIOTIS ARISTODIMOU KITION

Matches

Match White Blue Result Time

1 21 GIORGOS MICHAEL ANTREAS YIAPANIS 01-10 2:15

10

1 32 GIORGOS MICHAEL PANAYIOTIS ARISTODIMOU 10-00 0:13

10

2 33 ANTREAS YIAPANIS PANAYIOTIS ARISTODIMOU 00s2-10 2:02

10

Wins Pts Pos

1 10 1

1 10

21 10

3

Results

Pos Name

1 GIORGOS MICHAEL, LAKEDEMON

2 PANAYIOTIS ARISTODIMOU, KITION

3 ANTREAS YIAPANIS, KODOKAN


